





TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE!

101129079

....usu original documents or copy thereof.

10112	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)</li> <li>Bert Van Den Bosch</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Universitaire Ziekenuizen Leuven (U.Z.L.)</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>
	Street Address: Herestraat 49, B-3000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	City: Leuven State: BELGIUM ZIP:
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	() Yes (X) No
	()
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X) Assignment	(X) Application(s) filed herewith
() Merger	Execution Date(s): November 18, 1998
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	() Patent Application No.: 69/19UCC
() Other:	() Patent Application No.: 09/19455 Filing Date:
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	() Patent No.:
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) November 18, 1998	Issue Date:
13, 13,0	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$4\$0
concerning document should be mailed:	•
Name: John M. Carron	(X) Enclosed
Name: John M. Carson KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayments.
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: VANMA94.001APC	Diagon channe this comment for the state of
Actor liey 3 Ducket Nus. VAINWA74.001AFC	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
$\Delta$	\
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
John M. Carson	11/23/98
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
24 202	
34.303 Registration No.	
71998 WALNYING 00000009 09194557	
Total number of pages including poyer sheet, attachments and docum	nent: 1
Mail do sumants to be recorded with required across that is formation	- 4

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOC\$\JMC\JMC-1990.DOC;kel 112398

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Bert VanDen Bosch of Houwaartstraat 64, B-3210 LINDEN BELGIUM have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled RELATIONAL DATABASE COMPILED/STORED ON A MEMORY STRUCTURE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No.VANMA94.001 and executed on even date berewith:

> NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Universitaire Ziekenhuizen Leuven a corporation having a place of business at . Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven. Belgiums successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and relasue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Tresty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations. Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignes hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention. but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Universitaire Ziekenhuizen Lauven successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 18 nov 98

By: Bart Van den Bosh

REEL: 010190 FRAME: 0159